
 

 

TO THE NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION (CNMV) 

In compliance with article 227 of Law 6/2023, of March 17, on Securities Markets and 

Investment Services, Logista Integral, S.A. (hereinafter, the Company) reports the 

following 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

In relation to the current liquidity contract signed on January 21st, 2026, with JB CAPITAL 

MARKETS, SOCIEDAD DE VALORES, S.A.U. (hereinafter, “JB Capital”), 

communicated to the CNMV on January 22nd, 2026, and in compliance with the 

provisions of section 2b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of April 26th, of the CNMV, 

the Company informs of the operations carried out during the first quarter of the year 

2026 in the following table: 

  

# shares 
Cash 
 (€) 

Initial Contract Balance 120,000 3,693,600.00 

Period Opening Balance 120,000 3,693,600.00 

Acquisitions 984,326 31,152,830.40 

Sales 994,516 31,475,306.48 

Expenses  2,550.54 

Period Ending Balance 109,810 4,013,525.54 
 

The details of the operations carried out by the financial intermediary during the 

aforementioned period are attached to this communication, indicating for each operation, 

the number of shares bought and sold, cash used and obtained, average prices for 

purchase and sale and number of operations carried out. No block trades or negotiated 

bilateral operations during the period. 

 



 

 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)

Shares as of the relevant 

date (Total shares) Effective amount

Initial 3,693,600.00 120,000

Acquisitions 22 / 01 / 2026 13,000 N 47 31.0560 -403,728.12 133,000 3,289,871.88
Disposals 22 / 01 / 2026 -10,892 N 48 31.0648 338,357.92 122,108 3,628,229.80
Acquisitions 23 / 01 / 2026 11,000 N 32 31.0527 -341,580.00 133,108 3,286,649.80
Disposals 23 / 01 / 2026 -13,000 N 43 31.0692 403,900.00 120,108 3,690,549.80
Acquisitions 26 / 01 / 2026 12,400 N 49 30.9061 -383,236.00 132,508 3,307,313.80
Disposals 26 / 01 / 2026 -12,585 N 44 30.9197 389,124.80 119,923 3,696,438.60
Acquisitions 27 / 01 / 2026 13,000 N 79 30.9797 -402,736.44 132,923 3,293,702.16
Disposals 27 / 01 / 2026 -13,000 N 66 30.9925 402,901.88 119,923 3,696,604.04
Acquisitions 28 / 01 / 2026 12,400 N 68 30.6492 -380,050.68 132,323 3,316,553.36
Disposals 28 / 01 / 2026 -10,400 N 35 30.6105 318,349.00 121,923 3,634,902.36
Acquisitions 29 / 01 / 2026 11,000 N 34 30.5373 -335,910.00 132,923 3,298,992.36
Disposals 29 / 01 / 2026 -14,500 N 58 30.5462 442,920.00 118,423 3,741,912.36
Acquisitions 30 / 01 / 2026 12,000 N 46 30.7450 -368,940.00 130,423 3,372,972.36
Disposals 30 / 01 / 2026 -14,000 N 38 30.7771 430,880.00 116,423 3,803,852.36
Acquisitions 02 / 02 / 2026 13,000 N 60 31.0771 -404,002.88 129,423 3,399,849.48
Disposals 02 / 02 / 2026 -12,000 N 31 31.0836 373,003.48 117,423 3,772,852.96
Acquisitions 03 / 02 / 2026 14,500 N 31 31.2938 -453,760.00 131,923 3,319,092.96
Disposals 03 / 02 / 2026 -13,500 N 38 31.2838 422,330.71 118,423 3,741,423.67
Acquisitions 04 / 02 / 2026 7,500 N 14 31.6400 -237,300.00 125,923 3,504,123.67
Disposals 04 / 02 / 2026 -12,500 N 40 31.6413 395,516.00 113,423 3,899,639.67
Acquisitions 05 / 02 / 2026 13,000 N 38 32.7664 -425,962.60 126,423 3,473,677.07
Disposals 05 / 02 / 2026 -15,000 N 44 32.8251 492,376.37 111,423 3,966,053.44
Acquisitions 06 / 02 / 2026 12,500 N 33 33.1994 -414,992.00 123,923 3,551,061.44
Disposals 06 / 02 / 2026 -16,100 N 64 33.1995 534,512.00 107,823 4,085,573.44
Acquisitions 09 / 02 / 2026 11,000 N 41 34.0338 -374,371.60 118,823 3,711,201.84
Disposals 09 / 02 / 2026 -13,250 N 70 34.0330 450,937.08 105,573 4,162,138.92
Acquisitions 10 / 02 / 2026 16,029 N 61 34.2008 -548,204.56 121,602 3,613,934.36
Disposals 10 / 02 / 2026 -10,585 N 33 34.2012 362,020.20 111,017 3,975,954.56
Acquisitions 11 / 02 / 2026 16,300 N 59 33.9027 -552,613.99 127,317 3,423,340.57
Disposals 11 / 02 / 2026 -16,450 N 56 33.9139 557,883.90 110,867 3,981,224.47
Acquisitions 12 / 02 / 2026 15,101 N 47 33.5210 -506,201.32 125,968 3,475,023.15
Disposals 12 / 02 / 2026 -15,100 N 54 33.5523 506,639.88 110,868 3,981,663.03
Acquisitions 13 / 02 / 2026 16,903 N 60 33.2340 -561,754.08 127,771 3,419,908.95
Disposals 13 / 02 / 2026 -16,903 N 74 33.2340 561,754.50 110,868 3,981,663.45
Acquisitions 16 / 02 / 2026 17,300 N 59 33.3091 -576,248.00 128,168 3,405,415.45
Disposals 16 / 02 / 2026 -16,300 N 55 33.2921 542,662.00 111,868 3,948,077.45
Acquisitions 17 / 02 / 2026 20,400 N 99 33.0508 -674,236.48 132,268 3,273,840.97
Disposals 17 / 02 / 2026 -21,400 N 47 33.0588 707,458.41 110,868 3,981,299.38
Acquisitions 18 / 02 / 2026 9,600 N 30 33.7620 -324,115.28 120,468 3,657,184.10
Disposals 18 / 02 / 2026 -21,600 N 104 33.7256 728,472.01 98,868 4,385,656.11
Acquisitions 19 / 02 / 2026 26,000 N 53 33.6464 -874,805.10 124,868 3,510,851.01
Disposals 19 / 02 / 2026 -13,500 N 35 33.6638 454,461.04 111,368 3,965,312.05
Acquisitions 20 / 02 / 2026 20,193 N 77 33.4973 -676,411.63 131,561 3,288,900.42
Disposals 20 / 02 / 2026 -20,000 N 46 33.5060 670,120.00 111,561 3,959,020.42
Acquisitions 23 / 02 / 2026 22,500 N 58 33.6796 -757,790.01 134,061 3,201,230.41
Disposals 23 / 02 / 2026 -22,500 N 53 33.6938 758,110.01 111,561 3,959,340.42
Acquisitions 24 / 02 / 2026 22,500 N 71 32.0457 -721,028.14 134,061 3,238,312.28
Disposals 24 / 02 / 2026 -22,500 N 27 32.0507 721,140.01 111,561 3,959,452.29
Acquisitions 25 / 02 / 2026 23,000 N 66 31.9496 -734,840.00 134,561 3,224,612.29
Disposals 25 / 02 / 2026 -23,000 N 38 31.9522 734,900.00 111,561 3,959,512.29
Acquisitions 26 / 02 / 2026 24,160 N 75 31.7298 -766,591.19 135,721 3,192,921.10
Disposals 26 / 02 / 2026 -24,160 N 67 31.7372 766,771.21 111,561 3,959,692.31
Acquisitions 27 / 02 / 2026 23,043 N 52 32.1953 -741,875.45 134,604 3,217,816.86
Disposals 27 / 02 / 2026 -25,043 N 53 32.2020 806,433.96 109,561 4,024,250.82
Acquisitions 02 / 03 / 2026 24,000 N 63 31.5562 -757,349.83 133,561 3,266,900.99
Disposals 02 / 03 / 2026 -25,000 N 78 31.6364 790,908.93 108,561 4,057,809.92
Acquisitions 03 / 03 / 2026 34,000 N 60 31.0820 -1,056,786.71 142,561 3,001,023.21
Disposals 03 / 03 / 2026 -13,000 N 21 30.8292 400,780.00 129,561 3,401,803.21
Acquisitions 04 / 03 / 2026 19,000 N 44 30.8999 -587,097.36 148,561 2,814,705.85
Disposals 04 / 03 / 2026 -31,000 N 134 30.9127 958,295.19 117,561 3,773,001.04
Acquisitions 05 / 03 / 2026 28,000 N 34 30.7966 -862,305.25 145,561 2,910,695.79
Disposals 05 / 03 / 2026 -25,000 N 49 30.8202 770,504.93 120,561 3,681,200.72
Acquisitions 06 / 03 / 2026 27,000 N 47 30.3156 -818,520.00 147,561 2,862,680.72
Disposals 06 / 03 / 2026 -27,000 N 74 30.3281 818,860.00 120,561 3,681,540.72
Acquisitions 09 / 03 / 2026 27,100 N 72 29.8602 -809,210.24 147,661 2,872,330.48
Disposals 09 / 03 / 2026 -27,851 N 73 29.8772 832,110.00 119,810 3,704,440.48
Acquisitions 10 / 03 / 2026 27,000 N 29 30.5081 -823,720.00 146,810 2,880,720.48
Disposals 10 / 03 / 2026 -27,000 N 74 30.5161 823,933.38 119,810 3,704,653.86
Acquisitions 11 / 03 / 2026 28,000 N 55 30.4485 -852,559.34 147,810 2,852,094.52
Disposals 11 / 03 / 2026 -28,000 N 39 30.4543 852,720.00 119,810 3,704,814.52
Acquisitions 12 / 03 / 2026 27,397 N 74 30.3292 -830,929.10 147,207 2,873,885.42
Disposals 12 / 03 / 2026 -27,397 N 60 30.3387 831,188.80 119,810 3,705,074.22
Acquisitions 13 / 03 / 2026 23,000 N 74 30.6486 -704,916.94 142,810 3,000,157.28
Disposals 13 / 03 / 2026 -29,000 N 64 30.6567 889,042.84 113,810 3,889,200.12
Acquisitions 16 / 03 / 2026 24,000 N 55 30.9797 -743,512.40 137,810 3,145,687.72
Disposals 16 / 03 / 2026 -28,000 N 47 30.9909 867,746.48 109,810 4,013,434.20
Acquisitions 17 / 03 / 2026 28,000 N 35 31.2271 -874,359.80 137,810 3,139,074.40
Disposals 17 / 03 / 2026 -28,000 N 52 31.2314 874,480.00 109,810 4,013,554.40
Acquisitions 18 / 03 / 2026 27,000 N 67 31.5461 -851,744.14 136,810 3,161,810.26
Disposals 18 / 03 / 2026 -26,000 N 39 31.5527 820,371.34 110,810 3,982,181.60
Acquisitions 19 / 03 / 2026 26,000 N 37 31.2308 -812,000.00 136,810 3,170,181.60
Disposals 19 / 03 / 2026 -26,000 N 43 31.2738 813,120.00 110,810 3,983,301.60
Acquisitions 20 / 03 / 2026 26,000 N 48 31.2231 -811,800.00 136,810 3,171,501.60
Disposals 20 / 03 / 2026 -20,000 N 43 31.3040 626,080.00 116,810 3,797,581.60
Acquisitions 23 / 03 / 2026 22,000 N 17 30.3473 -667,640.00 138,810 3,129,941.60
Disposals 23 / 03 / 2026 -28,000 N 35 30.4786 853,400.00 110,810 3,983,341.60
Acquisitions 24 / 03 / 2026 24,000 N 25 31.1483 -747,560.00 134,810 3,235,781.60
Disposals 24 / 03 / 2026 -24,000 N 37 31.1517 747,640.00 110,810 3,983,421.60
Acquisitions 25 / 03 / 2026 24,000 N 21 31.4117 -753,880.00 134,810 3,229,541.60
Disposals 25 / 03 / 2026 -24,000 N 50 31.4201 754,082.52 110,810 3,983,624.12
Acquisitions 26 / 03 / 2026 24,000 N 25 31.4600 -755,038.86 134,810 3,228,585.26
Disposals 26 / 03 / 2026 -24,000 N 20 31.4700 755,280.00 110,810 3,983,865.26
Acquisitions 27 / 03 / 2026 22,500 N 27 31.5929 -710,840.00 133,310 3,273,025.26
Disposals 27 / 03 / 2026 -22,500 N 15 31.6098 711,220.00 110,810 3,984,245.26
Acquisitions 30 / 03 / 2026 21,000 N 33 31.7379 -666,494.88 131,810 3,317,750.38
Disposals 30 / 03 / 2026 -22,000 N 25 31.7412 698,307.10 109,810 4,016,057.48
Acquisitions 31 / 03 / 2026 22,000 N 22 32.3309 -711,280.00 131,810 3,304,777.48
Disposals 31 / 03 / 2026 -22,000 N 46 32.3318 711,298.60 109,810 4,016,076.08



 

 

Leganés, April 8th, 2026 

 

Logista Integral, S.A. 


